

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2201

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1168 and 1169 of the Senate Journal and page 922 and page 1094 of the House Journal and that Senate Bill No. 2201 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, after "Code" insert "and a new section to Senate Bill No. 2184, as approved by the sixty-first legislative assembly" and after "veterans" insert "and to declare Senate Bill No. 2184, as approved by the sixty-first legislative assembly, to be an emergency"

Page 1, line 3, after "57-02-08" insert "and subdivision c of subsection 1 of section 57-55-10" and after "Code" insert "and section 2 of Senate Bill No. 2184, as approved by the sixty-first legislative assembly"

Page 1, line 4, replace "exemption" with "and mobile home tax exemptions", after "veterans" insert "and the effective date of Senate Bill No. 2184, as approved by the sixty-first legislative assembly", and remove "and"

Page 1, line 5, after "date" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 16, after "veteran's" insert "disability compensation rating for"

Page 1, line 17, replace "disability" with "disabilities as"

Page 5, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 3. AMENDMENT. Subdivision c of subsection 1 of section 57-55-10 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

- c. If it is owned and used as living quarters by a disabled veteran or unmarried surviving spouse who meets the requirements of subsection 20 of section 57-02-08 or section 1 of this Act.

SECTION 4. AMENDMENT. Section 2 of Senate Bill No. 2184, as approved by the sixty-first legislative assembly, is amended and reenacted as follows:

SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act is effective for taxable events occurring after ~~June~~ April 30, 2009.

SECTION 5. A new section to Senate Bill No. 2184, as approved by the sixty-first legislative assembly, is created and enacted as follows:

SECTION 3. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Page 5, line 13, replace "\$2,700,000" with "\$3,000,000"

Page 5, line 17, replace "This Act is" with "Sections 1 through 3 of this Act are"

Page 5, after line 18, insert:

"SECTION 8. EMERGENCY. Sections 4 and 5 of this Act are declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly